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APPLY JS500 
PROTECTO-WRAP 
GUSSET TO WINDOW 
CORNER

SELF ADHERED 
BLUESKIN APPLIED TO 
OPENING TO EXEND A 
MIN. 6" ABOVE SILL

STARTER STRIP OF 
SHEATHING MEMBRANE 
INSTALLED UNDER 
BLUESKIN AS SHOWN

•

•

12" SHEATHING 
MEMBRANE 
INSTALLED OVER 
MEMBRANE AS 
SHOWN
STAPLES TO OUTER 
EDGES ONLY

INSTALL 1 1/2"X1/2"  
SHIM TO WINDOW SILL

ATTACH WIGLUVSTRIP TO 
TOP OF WINDOW OPENING

INSTALL WINDOW
FASTEN SIDES AND BOTTOM ONLY
DO NOT  FASTEN TOP!

USE 1/8" RED TRADE HORSESHOE 
SHIMS BEHIND NAILING FIN ON 
BOTTOM ONLY

APPLY WIGLUV AROUND 
TOP AND SIDES OF 
WINDOW NAILING FLANGE
DO NOT WIGLUV BOTTOM DO NOT WIGLUV BOTTOM 
FLANGEFLANGE APPLY WIGLUV TAPE TO 

INSIDE OF ALL WINDOWS TO 
SEAL WINDOW TO FRAME

•

•

•
•

BLUESKIN WITH PRIMER INSTALLED 
TO SILL AND DOWN WALL
FOR VINYL DECKS USE 3M 
PRODUCT
INSTALL DOOR
WRAP WIGLOV TAPE FROM 
BLUESKIN TO UNDERSIDE OF 
DOOR THRESHOLD

DRYWALL CLIPS AS REQUIRED

DRYWALL

EXT WALL SHEATHING

EXTERIOR CLADDING

OUTSIDE CORNER

DRYWALL

EXT WALL SHEATHING

EXTERIOR CLADDING

INSIDE CORNER

EXTEND WALL SHEATHING TO STUD

SQUARE OF EPDM AROUND ALL EXTERIOR & 
CEILING PENETRATIONS (IE. HOODS, VENTS, 
ELECTICAL BOXES, ETC.)
CUT A SMALLER OPENING OR SLIT THAN 
PENETRATION AND SLIDE AGAINST SHEATHING
NO MECHANICAL FASTENING!NO MECHANICAL FASTENING!

USE WIGLUV TAPE TO ADHERE EPDM TO SHEATHING

4" CONC. SLAB

2.5" (R12) RIGID INSULATION

8" CONC. FROST WALL 
ON 16" X 8" FTG.

2X6 STUD WALL

0' - 4 1/2"

0' - 3 1/2"

0
' -

 5
"

1" RIGID INSULATION
THERMAL BREAK

5" GAS-PERMIABLE 
COMPACTED GRAN. FILL

3/4"X 1 1/2"
KEYWAY

APPLY 4" WIGLUV UP 
KEYWAY AND OVER 
WALL SHEATHING TO 
SEAL FOUNDAITON 
TO WALL SHEATHING
- USE PRIMER ON 
CONCRETE IN COLD 
WEATHER

4" CONC. SLAB C/W
IN-FLOOR HEATING

3.3" RIGID INSULATION

8" CONC. FROST WALL 
ON 16" X 8" FTG.

2X6 STUD WALL

0' - 4"

0
' -

 7
"

3.3" RIGID INSULATION
THERMAL BREAK

5" GAS-PERMIABLE 
COMPACTED GRAN. FILL

3/4"X 1 1/2"
KEYWAY

APPLY 4" WIGLUV UP 
KEYWAY AND OVER 
WALL SHEATHING TO 
SEAL FOUNDAITON 
TO WALL SHEATHING
- USE PRIMER ON 
CONCRETE IN COLD 
WEATHER

•
•
•
•

•

•

FRAME EXTERIOR WALLS
PLACE MIN. 15" SHEETS OF TYVEK AT TOP OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS
INSTALL ROOF TRUSSES
TACK TYVEK STRIP TO BOTTOM DOUBLE TOP PLATE ON THE 
OUTSIDE AND UNDERSIDE OF TRUSSES TO INTERIOR SIDE
ATTACH EXTERIOR TYVEK TO THE TYVEK STRIP WITH WIGLUV TAPE. 
NO MECHANICAL FASTENING!NO MECHANICAL FASTENING!
ATTACH INTERIOR POLY TO TYVEK STRIP WITH BLUE TUCK TAPE 
AND ACOUSTICAL SEALANT. NO MECHANICAL FASTENING!NO MECHANICAL FASTENING!

7/16" OSB

TYVEK AIR BARRIER

15" TYVEK STRIP

6 MIL POLY.
VAPOUR BARRIER

TACK 15" TYVEK STRIP

1/2" DRYWALL

1.

2.

3.

4.

STRUCTURALLY CANTILEVERED DECKS OR 
ROOFS. EACH JOIST/TRUSS AND SHEATHING TO 
BE TAPED WITH WIGLUV AROUND THE PERIMETER. 
RUN A STRIP OF WIGLUV ACROSS THE ENTIRE 

BASE OF DECK/ROOF STRUCTURE
WIGLUV ANY SHEATHING SEAMS IN BETWEEN 

JOIST SPACES
TYVEK AIR BARRIER TO BE TAPED TO WIGLUV 

WITH AIR BARRIER TAPE AT OUTER EDGES ONLY
(TYVEK NEED NOT RUN BETWEEN THE JOISTS)

7/16" OSB WALL SHEATHING

TYVEK AIR BARRIER

R28 SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

TYVEK TO WRAP UNDER 
CANTILEVER AND UP WALL 
FOR CONTINUOUS BARRIER

SOLID BLOCKING
AS REQUIRED

•

•

ALL UPPER FLOOR WALLS TO HAVE 6 MIL POLY 
SANDWICHED BETWEEN TOP PLATES
6 MIL POLY TO EXTEND A MINUMUM OF 6" FROM ALL SIDES

• FOLD DOWN POLY AT WALL END AND APPLY A LIBERAL 
BEAD OF ACOUSTIC SEALANT BEFORE BUTTING WALL INTO 
INTERSECTING WALL

CUT DOWN 2X10
SILL PLATE

TOP MOUNT JOIST HANGER

2X6 STUD WALL

ENG. DES. FLOOR
JOISTS @16" O.C. MAX

2.5" (R12) RIGID INSULATION

8"W CONC. FOUNDATION 
WALL ON 16" X 8" FTG.

3/4" SUBFLOOR

SPRAY FOAM JOIST ENDS

CUT DOWN 2X10
SILL PLATE

TOP MOUNT JOIST HANGER

2X6 STUD WALL

ENG. DES. FLOOR
JOISTS @16" O.C. MAX

2X6 CONC. WALL
STRAPPING @24" O.C.

8"W CONC. FOUNDATION 
WALL ON 16" X 8" FTG.

3/4" SUBFLOOR

SPRAY FOAM JOIST ENDS

APPLY 4" WIGLUV UP 
KEYWAY AND OVER 
WALL SHEATHING TO 
SEAL FOUNDAITON 
TO WALL SHEATHING
- USE PRIMER ON 
CONCRETE IN COLD 
WEATHER

3/4" X 1 1/2"
CONCRETE KEYWAY

•

•

•

TYVEK INSTALLED PRIOR TO ALL DECKS AND 
SKIRT ROOF TO CREATE UNINTERUPPTED AIR 
BARRIER AROUND THE HOME. EXTEND BEYOND 
FRAMING BY 12" MINIMUM
TYVEK INSTALLED WITH GASKET STYLE STAPLES 
ONLY ALONG OUTER EDGES
MAIN TYVEK HOUSE WRAP ATTACHED TO 
DECK/ROOF TYVEK WITH WIGLUV TAPE.

TYVEK AR BARRIER INSTALLLED 
BETWEEN STUDS AND DRYWALL 
WITH GASKET STAPLES

7/16" OSB WALL SHEATHING TO RUN BETWEEN FLOOR 
OVER GARAGE AND REMAINING ROOF STRUCTURES
INSTALL A LAYER OF TYVEK BEFORE INSTALLATION 
OF REMAINING ROOF STURCTURE

ALL GARAGE  ROOFS 
ARE OUTSIDE OF AIR 
BARRIER SYSTEMS

TAPE TYVEK TO FOUNDATION WITH WIGLUV TAPE

RADON VENT PIPE

4" CONC. SLAB

GAS PERMEABLE LAYER

6 MIL POLY V.B.

ENGINEERED SUSPENDED SLAB

ENG. 2X8 WALL

RUN TYVEK AIR 
BARRIER BETWEEN 

FLOOR SYSTEM AND 
OVER TOP OF 2X8 
BEARING PLATES

ATTACH POLY V.B. (SEALED 
AS AN AIR BARRIER)
TO TYVEK WITH ACOUSTICAL 
SEALANT

UNCONDITIONED
SPACE

(GARAGE)

UNCONDITIONED
SPACE

(UNHEATED STORAGE)

USE A LIBERAL BEAD OF 
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT 
BASE OF WALL PLATE

ATTACH WALL TYVEK 
TO FLOOR TYVEK 
WITH ACOUSTICAL 

SEALANT

2 1/2" RIGID
INSULATION

ENGINEERED SUSPENDED SLAB

ENG. 2X8 WALL

TORCH-ON MEMRANE 
UNDER CONCRETE 

SLAB

UNCONDITIONED
SPACE

(GARAGE)

CONDITIONED
SPACE

(HEATED LIVING SPACE)

ATTACH WALL TYVEK 
TO SUSPENDED SLAB 

TORCH-ON WITH 
ACOUSTICAL 

SEALANT

DOUBLE OR TRIPLE HEADERS
FOR FASCIA MOUNT RAILING
DEPENDING ON RAILING TYPE
*CONFIRM*

MIN 2X2 DRIP EDGE
ENSURE MIN 3/4" 
OVERLAP AFTER SIDING

DECK SHEATHING TO 
EXTEND OVER DRIP EDGE

DECK FACE FINISH TO 
EXTEND 1/2" BELOW DECK 
SOFFIT

ALUM DECK SOFFIT

3/4" DECK SHEATHING

TYPICAL 2X10 
DECK JOISTS

MIN 3/4" OVERHANG
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TYPICAL DETAILS

 1/2" = 1'-0"11 Window Detail Step #1Window Detail Step #1
 1/2" = 1'-0"22 Window Detail Step #2Window Detail Step #2

 1/2" = 1'-0"33 Window Detail Step #3Window Detail Step #3
 1/2" = 1'-0"44 Window Detail Step #4Window Detail Step #4

 1/2" = 1'-0"55 Window Detail Step #5Window Detail Step #5
 1/2" = 1'-0"66 Window Detail Step #6Window Detail Step #6

 1/2" = 1'-0"77 Interior Window DetailInterior Window Detail

 1/2" = 1'-0"88 Door Sill DetailDoor Sill Detail

 1/2" = 1'-0"99 2 Stud Exterior Corners2 Stud Exterior Corners

 1/2" = 1'-0"1010Exterior Penetration DetailExterior Penetration Detail
 1/2" = 1'-0"1111 Frost Wall DetailFrost Wall Detail

 1/2" = 1'-0"1212Heated Slab DetailHeated Slab Detail
 1/2" = 1'-0"1313Exterior Wall Air Barrier DetailExterior Wall Air Barrier Detail  1/2" = 1'-0"1414Cantilevered Deck Air Barrier DetailCantilevered Deck Air Barrier Detail

 1/2" = 1'-0"1515Cantilever Air Barrier DetailCantilever Air Barrier Detail
 1/2" = 1'-0"1616Ceiling Air Barrier DetailCeiling Air Barrier Detail

 1/2" = 1'-0"1717 Crawlspace Recessed Joist DetailCrawlspace Recessed Joist Detail
 1/2" = 1'-0"1818Recessed Joist Detail c/w 1 PlateRecessed Joist Detail c/w 1 Plate

 1/4" = 1'-0"1919 Deck or Skirt Roof Air Barrier DetailDeck or Skirt Roof Air Barrier Detail
 1/4" = 1'-0"2020Garage Air Barrier DetailGarage Air Barrier Detail

 1/2" = 1'-0"2121

RadonRadon
Depressurization DetailDepressurization Detail

 1/2" = 1'-0"2222Unheated Suspended Slab DetailUnheated Suspended Slab Detail
 1/2" = 1'-0"2323Heated Suspended Slab DetailHeated Suspended Slab Detail

 1" = 1'-0"2424Deck Drip Edge DetailDeck Drip Edge Detail
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